“The Registrar, University of Delhi” payable at New Delhi.  

b) The Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) shall be provided within 10 days of 

issue of the work Order by the Successful Bidder.  

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

a) An interest free earnest money Rs.45,000/- (Rs. Forty-Five thousand only) should 

be sent along with the Tender by way A/C Payee Demand Draft/ Banker's Cheque 
drawn in favour of Registrar, University of Delhi payable at Delhi. Payment of the 

earnest money is compulsory. In case a successful tenderer (on whom work order